505044650 08/09/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5091401

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DONALD BUTLER CURCHOD	08/01/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DONALD BUTLER CURCHOD	
Street Address:	13 CAPRI CLOSE	
City:	AVALON NSW	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2107	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15046392
Application Number:	15068431

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)314-1501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8583141535

Email: ipdocketingbos@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: MINTZ LEVIN COHN FERRIS GLOVSKY AND POPEO PC

Address Line 1:3580 CARMEL MOUNTAIN RD #300Address Line 4:SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	039499-503001US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAS P. MOUTON, ESQ.	
SIGNATURE:	/npm/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=39499-503 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505044650 REEL: 046608 FRAME: 0635

Docket No.: 39499-503*

ASSIGNMENT

I, Donald Butler Curchod, the undersigned, herein referred to as an ASSIGNOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that I have sold and assigned, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to Donald Butler Curchod, an individual with a residence at 13 Capri Close, Avalon NSW, 2107 AUSTRALIA, and to his successors, assigns and legal representatives, collectively hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE: (1) my entire right, title and interest for the United States and in all countries, in and to any and all inventions, discoveries and applications which are disclosed in any of:

U.S. Patent Application No. 15/046,392, filed on February 17, 2016 and entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RANKING OF GOLF TOURNAMENT PARTICIPANTS;

U.S. Patent Application No. 15/068,431, filed on March 11, 2016 and entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RANKING OF GOLF TOURNAMENT PARTICIPANTS:

including any subsequently filed patent applications, which claim priority to any of U.S. Patent App. Nos. 15/046,392 or 15/068,431, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof and any substitute applications therefor; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in my name as the ASSIGNEE, or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any country, and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and importation of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

I hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR:

Date: 01/08/2018

Donald Butler Curchod

AGREEMENT OF ASSIGNEE:

ASSIGNEE hereby agrees to the terms above and accepts the transfer

Date: 0/

Donald Butler Curchod

An Individual

PATENT

REEL: 046608 FRAME: 0636

RECORDED: 08/09/2018